# CH \$65.00 258570

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846201 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Otyleaneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARRIS Solutions, Inc.		10/10/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARRIS Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585702	2WIRE
Registration Number:	3678453	AURORA NETWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 828-323-4923

Email: Ithomas@commscope.com

**Correspondent Name:** Laura J. Thomas **Address Line 1:** 3642 E US Highway 70

Address Line 4: Claremont, NORTH CAROLINA 28610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura J. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2023-4-1408410 - Arris Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=2023-4-1408410 - Arris Solutions LLC#page2.tif source=2023-4-1408410 - Arris Solutions LLC#page3.tif source=2023-4-1408410 - Arris Solutions LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0057

900806971

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:56 PM 10/10/2023
FILED 12:56 PM 10/10/2023
SR 20233695487 - File Number 4469069

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

#### ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ARRIS Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on December 6, 2007, by filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such date, under the name ARRIS Solutions, Inc., and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing this Certificate of Conversion was ARRIS Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is ARRIS Solutions LLC.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and thus the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company, shall be effective on October 10, 2023.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company this 10th day of October, 2023.

ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Michael D. Coppin

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

## OF ARRIS SOLUTIONS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.) (the "Act").

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is ARRIS Solutions LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of

Delaware is 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington,

Delaware, 19810.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is United Agent Group Inc., 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware, 19810.

FOURTH:

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

FIFTH:

The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective on October

10, 2023.

(Signature Page Follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 10/10/2023 FILED 12:56 PM 10/10/2023 SR 20233695487 - File Number 4469069

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0060

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 10th day of October, 2023.

Its Authorized Person

Michael D. Coppin,

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 10/16/2023**